



Order Sheet

MAC No. 1196 of 2020Pranav Dhali **Versus** Arvind Yadav and ors.

21/10/2021	<p>Shri A.N.Pandey, counsel for the appellant/s.</p> <p>Heard on I.A.No.1, application for condonation of delay in filing appeal.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the appellant submits that the award has been passed on 04/03/2020 and this appeal was filed in this Court on 03/12/2020.</p> <p>In the light of order passed by the Supreme Court in <i>suo motu</i> Writ Petition (Civil) No.3/2020, limitation has already been extended from 15/03/2020 till further orders and then extended till 14/03/2021 and thereafter, again continued till 02/10/2021. Therefore, limitation has already been extended. Accordingly, I.A.No.1 stands disposed off.</p> <p>Heard on admission.</p> <p>The appeal being arguable, is admitted for hearing.</p> <p>Call for the records of the concerned Tribunal.</p> <p>Issue notice to the respondents on payment of P.F. as per rules making it returnable within 8 weeks.</p> <p>Post the matter after 16 weeks.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Deepak Kumar Tiwari) Judge</p>
Deepti	